
 2025-2026 USFA Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/9/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION TEAM TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Massialas, Alexander C 1994 Northern California 10,248.000 1284 840 2400 2400 2040 1284

2  Itkin, Nick B 1999 Southern California 7,994.000 840 770 2208 1668 1668 840

3  Olivares, Marcello G 2001 Gold Coast Florida 6,542.000 935 935 1656 1644 700 672

4  Meinhardt, Gerek L 1990 Kentucky 4,612.000 1100 935 1224 792 282 279

5  Bourtis, James S 2000 Western New York 4,409.000 764.5 764.5 1644 1236 0 0

6  Louie, Bryce 2002 Southern California 3,824.250 566.5 360.25 1656 684 282 275.5

7  Emmer, Chase T 2004 New Jersey 3,489.750 1100 338.25 792 700 280 279.5

8  Gassner, Ethan I 2001 Northern California 2,119.000 1012 583 264 260 0 0

9  Kumbla, Samarth 2004 Central California 1,573.000 363 0 668 279 263 0

10 # Jeon, Caleb 2006 Central California 1,320.000 759 561 0 0 0 0

11  Chamley-Watson, Miles C 1989 Metropolitan NYC 1,204.500 935 0 269.5 0 0 0

12  Kumbla, Sidarth 1998 Central California 1,044.000 770 0 274 0 0 0

13 # Yang, Luao 2008 Michigan 1,014.000 759 0 255 0 0 0

14  Nagimov, Marsel 2004 FIE 959.750 588.5 371.25 0 0 0 0

15 # Lee, Jacob J 2007 New Jersey 948.750 566.5 382.25 0 0 0 0

16 # Bruk, Peter 2006 New Jersey 882.750 574.75 308 0 0 0 0

17 # Deseranno, Jeidus 2008 Michigan 858.000 555.5 302.5 0 0 0 0

18T  Ndiaye, Edriss Giulio 2002 Virginia 753.500 753.5 0 0 0 0 0

18T # Tan, Aidan 2010 New England 753.500 753.5 0 0 0 0 0

20 # Li, Bradley 2011 New England 588.500 588.5 0 0 0 0 0

21 # Matsakh, Philip 2008 Metro NYC 583.000 583 0 0 0 0 0

22 # Graham, Roy 2007 New England 574.750 574.75 0 0 0 0 0

23  Zhang, Daniel 2004 New England 572.000 572 0 0 0 0 0

24 # Sisinni, Riccardo 2008 Central CA 561.000 561 0 0 0 0 0

25T # Wang, Ziyu 2009 Gulf Coast 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

25T # Zhang, Aaron 2009 San Bern'do 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

27 # Siu, Aiden 2008 Orange Coast 385.000 385 0 0 0 0 0

28  Chen, Raymond 1996 North TX 382.250 382.25 0 0 0 0 0

29 # Wu, Alexander 2007 New England 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0

30 # Co, Dylan 2008 Northern CA 374.000 374 0 0 0 0 0

31  Oursler, Jack 2003 Metropolitan NYC 371.250 371.25 0 0 0 0 0

32 # Li, Richard 2007 New England 368.500 368.5 0 0 0 0 0

33 # Lo, Conrad 2007 Northern California 357.500 357.5 0 0 0 0 0

34T # Senic, Lucas 2010 Michigan 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

34T # Lewis, Akhil 2007 New Jersey 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

36 # Rose, Ben 2007 N. Carolina 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0

37T  Stanley, Mason 2004 Virginia 330.000 330 0 0 0 0 0

37T # Lin, James 2008 New Jersey 330.000 330 0 0 0 0 0

39 # Kao, Castor 2006 New England 319.000 319 0 0 0 0 0

40 # Yi, William 2009 Southern CA 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

41 # Deshmukh, Arjun 2008 South TX 308.000 308 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USFA Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Foil

DOMESTIC RESULTS

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

No team points for 33-64 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Massialas, Alexander C np 0 np 0

Itkin, Nick B np 0 5 770

Olivares, Marcello G 3 935 3 935

Meinhardt, Gerek L 1 1100 3 935

Bourtis, James S 6 764.5 6 764.5

Louie, Bryce 13 566.5 21.5 360.25

Emmer, Chase T 25.5 338.25 1 1100

Gassner, Ethan I 2 1012 10 583

Kumbla, Samarth 21 363 120 0

Jeon, Caleb 14 561 7 759

Chamley-Watson, Miles C 3 935 33 0

Kumbla, Sidarth 5 770 92.5 0

Yang, Luao 7 759 55 0

Nagimov, Marsel 19.5 371.25 9 588.5

Lee, Jacob J 17.5 382.25 13 566.5

Bruk, Peter 31 308 11.5 574.75

Deseranno, Jeidus 15 555.5 32 302.5

Ndiaye, Edriss Giulio 8 753.5 np 0

Tan, Aidan 81.5 0 8 753.5

Li, Bradley 9 588.5 61 0

Matsakh, Philip 10 583 36 0

Graham, Roy 67.5 0 11.5 574.75

Zhang, Daniel 12 572 172 0

Sisinni, Riccardo 75 0 14 561

Wang, Ziyu 16 550 109 0

Zhang, Aaron 111 0 16 550

Siu, Aiden 48 0 17 385

Chen, Raymond 17.5 382.25 63 0

Wu, Alexander 50 0 18 379.5

Co, Dylan 139.5 0 19 374

Oursler, Jack 19.5 371.25 41 0

Li, Richard 38 0 20 368.5

Lo, Conrad 22 357.5 65 0

Senic, Lucas 81.5 0 23 352

Lewis, Akhil 23 352 129 0

Rose, Ben 24 346.5 46 0

Stanley, Mason 27 330 42 0

Lin, James 94 0 27 330

Kao, Castor 29 319 80 0

Yi, William 170 0 30 313.5

Deshmukh, Arjun 67.5 0 31 308

# = Junior
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Senior Men's Foil

INT'L RESULTS

Vancouver 

CAN SF=2 5/2/25

Shanghai 

CHN SF=2 5/16/25

Mallorca 

ESP SF=2 11/8/25

Fukuoka 

JPN SF=2 12/5/25

Paris FRA 

SF=2 1/10/26

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Massialas, Alexander C 1 2400 20 804 17 840 3 2040 1 2400

Itkin, Nick B 6 1668 17 840 36 281 6 1668 17 840

Olivares, Marcello G 25 700 8 1644 7 1656 66 0 28.5 672

Meinhardt, Gerek L 35 282 21 792 14 1224 100 0 37.33 279

Bourtis, James S 8 1644 np 0 66 0 13 1236 101 0

Louie, Bryce 7 1656 np 0 41.5 275.5 27 684 35 282

Emmer, Chase T 37 280 37.5 279.5 51 266 39 278 25 700

Gassner, Ethan I 82 0 86 0 53 264 155 0 180 0

Kumbla, Samarth 54 263 125 0 29 668 61 256 37.33 279

Jeon, Caleb np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chamley-Watson, Miles C 67 0 78 0 89 0 72 0 47.5 269.5

Kumbla, Sidarth 70 0 82 0 118 0 118 0 91 0

Yang, Luao np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nagimov, Marsel 85 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Jacob J np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bruk, Peter np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Deseranno, Jeidus np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ndiaye, Edriss Giulio np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tan, Aidan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Bradley np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Matsakh, Philip np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Graham, Roy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Daniel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sisinni, Riccardo np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Ziyu np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Aaron np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Siu, Aiden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Raymond np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wu, Alexander np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Co, Dylan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Oursler, Jack np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Richard np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lo, Conrad np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Senic, Lucas np 0 158 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lewis, Akhil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rose, Ben np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Stanley, Mason np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lin, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kao, Castor np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yi, William np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Deshmukh, Arjun np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior
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Senior Men's Foil

INT'L RESULTS

Turin ITA 

SF=2 2/7/26 GEO SF=2 8/1/25

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Massialas, Alexander C 9 1284 9 1284

Itkin, Nick B 2 2208 17 0

Olivares, Marcello G 61 256 np 0

Meinhardt, Gerek L 55 262 34 0

Bourtis, James S 70 0 np 0

Louie, Bryce 143 0 25 0

Emmer, Chase T 21 792 np 0

Gassner, Ethan I 57 260 np 0

Kumbla, Samarth np 0 np 0

Jeon, Caleb np 0 np 0

Chamley-Watson, Miles C 99 0 np 0

Kumbla, Sidarth 43 274 np 0

Yang, Luao 62 255 np 0

Nagimov, Marsel np 0 np 0

Lee, Jacob J np 0 np 0

Bruk, Peter np 0 np 0

Deseranno, Jeidus np 0 np 0

Ndiaye, Edriss Giulio np 0 np 0

Tan, Aidan np 0 np 0

Li, Bradley np 0 np 0

Matsakh, Philip np 0 np 0

Graham, Roy np 0 np 0

Zhang, Daniel np 0 np 0

Sisinni, Riccardo np 0 np 0

Wang, Ziyu np 0 np 0

Zhang, Aaron np 0 np 0

Siu, Aiden np 0 np 0

Chen, Raymond np 0 np 0

Wu, Alexander np 0 np 0

Co, Dylan np 0 np 0

Oursler, Jack np 0 np 0

Li, Richard np 0 np 0

Lo, Conrad np 0 np 0

Senic, Lucas np 0 np 0

Lewis, Akhil np 0 np 0

Rose, Ben np 0 np 0

Stanley, Mason np 0 np 0

Lin, James np 0 np 0

Kao, Castor np 0 np 0

Yi, William np 0 np 0

Deshmukh, Arjun np 0 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior


